Fax:12123870167

	10457664
	Ĕ
:	Θ
	н
	ш
	v
	₩
	α
	0

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark			
(Rev. 10/02) PATEN	TS ONLY		
ONIB NO. 003 (-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)			
Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Temptime Corporation		
LifeLines Technology, Inc.	Internal Address:		
	internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
	Street Address: 116 American Road		
Other			
	City: Morris Plains State: NJ Zip: 07950		
01/01/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached : 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/457,664;	B. Patent No.(s) 4,737,463;		
10/611,302	4,788,151; 4,789,637; 4,892,677;		
420000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Additional numbers attached? 🗸 Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark I. Peroff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_440.00		
Name: Walk I. Felon	7. Total Ico (07 01 17 01 17)		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Additionated to be offeriged to deposit addustrial		
Ode December 10th Sans	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 915 Broadway, 19th floor			
•			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10010			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	$\sim 10^{\circ}$ $\sim 10^{\circ}$		
	11. (1 (6)) 11		
Mark I. Peroff	1/16/04 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3i		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK & PATENT

Fax:12123870167

Jan 16 '04 14:53

P.05

Continuation of Item 4. Application number(s) and patent number(s)

4,917,503

5,057,434

5,709,472

6,042,264

6,544,925

PATENT REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0873

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LIFELINES TECHNOLOGY, INC. ", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TEMPTIME CORPORATION", THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 2:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004.



AUTHENTICATION: 2847704

REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0874

2099861 8320

040003294

RECORDED: 01/16/2004